Vol_M03_Page 22125

Recording Requested By: Interlink Mortgage Services,

When Recorded Return To:

Interlink Mortgage Services 9121 Oakdale Avenue Suite 100 91311-

Chatsworth, CA '03 APR 9 AM11:25

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 04/09/2003 <u>/1.25 A</u>m. Vol M03 Pg 22/25Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee $5/7^{0}$ # of Pgs

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

GUARANTY RESIDENTIAL-OUT STATE #:4005678 "COSTELLO" Lender ID:5266/ Klamath, Oregon

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, ΒY GUARANTY RESIDENTIAL LENDING INC. F/K/A TEMPLE-INLAND MORTGAGE CORPORATION, AS ATTORNEY IN-FACT holder of a certain Mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said Mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: ROGER WALSH COSTELLO, AND KAY FRANCIS COSTELLO HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee: EQUITABLE SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

Dated: 05/30/1973 Recorded: 07/03/1993 as Instrument No. the County of KLAMATH State of OREGON Book M73, Page 8440, in the Records of

Property Address: 2836 PINE GROVE RD, KLAMATH FALLS, OR, 97603

IN WITNESS WHEREOF FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, BY GUARANTY RESIDENTIAL LENDING INC. F/K/A TEMPLE-INLAND MORTGAGE CORPORATION, AS ATTORNEY IN-FACT whose address is 1300 SOUTH MOPAC EXPRESSWAY, AUSTIN, TX 78746 by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, BY GUARANTY RESIDENTIAL LENDING INC. F/K/A TEMPLE-INLAND MORTGAGE CORPORATION, AS ATTORNEY IN-FACT 2003 On February 12,

t/au By: JAINZ WORELL/VICE PRESIDENT

31V

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Los Angeles ON 2/2/3, before me, RITA SHURTLIFF, a Notary Public in and for the County of Los Angeles County, State of California, personally appeared JAYNE MODELL (WICE PRESIDENT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of WORELL/VICE PRESIDENT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

RITA SHURTLIFF

Notary Expires: 06/19/2003 #1225131



(This area for notarial seal) Interlink Mortgage Services, 9121 OAKDALE AVENUE, CHATSWORTH CA 91311 PAU"20030211-0040 ORKLAMA KLAMATH OR BAT: 925990/4005678 KXORSOM1